

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 724/2012**
SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms. Shruti Choudhri & Mr. Sukreet
Khandelwal, Advs.

versus

VEENA SABHARWAL & ORS

..... Defendant

Through

CORAM:

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **21.05.2018**

IA No.7049/2018 u/O XXII R 4 r/w Section 151 CPC moved by
plaintiffs

It is stated on behalf of plaintiffs that defendant no.2 has expired on 27.03.2018 leaving behind defendant no.3.

Let notice of the captioned IA be issued to defendant no.1 and defendant no.3 through counsel on filing of PF, returnable on 16.07.2018.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 21, 2018/ab