



\$~O~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 724/2012**

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. S.N. Choudhri, Ms. Shruti Choudhri,
Mr. S. Khandelwal and Ms. Sukanya
Choudhri, Advs.

versus

VEENA SABHARWAL & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **30.07.2018**

I.A.9882/2018

Issue notice to the defendants through counsel by ordinary mode as well as *dasti*, returnable on 11th September, 2018, date already fixed.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 30, 2018

ak