



\$~O~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 724/2012 & I.A.9882/2018**

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. S.N. Choudhri and Ms. Shruti
Choudhri, Advs.

versus

VEENA SABHARWAL & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. K.R. Chawla, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **11.09.2018**

I.A.9882/2018

The defendants have filed the reply to the application. Let the copy of the reply be furnished to counsel for the plaintiff during the course of the day. Rejoinder to the application be filed within two weeks.

List on 01st November, 2018 at the end of the Board.

Both the parties shall file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of the relevant pages of the relevant documents already on record and judgments on which they wish to rely with relevant portions duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court before the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

SEPTEMBER 11, 2018

ak