

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 724/2012, IA 9882/2018

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.N. Choudhri, Adv.

versus

VEENA SABHARWAL & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. K.R. Chawla, Mr. Sunil Verma,
& Mr. Dhruv Chawla, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **22.11.2019**

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties for some time, this Court is of the view that the issues, having been framed, the evidence in the suit be recorded. Accordingly, the plaintiff shall file the list of witnesses along with the affidavits of the witnesses within four weeks from today.

List before Joint Registrar for fixing the date for trial on 6th January, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2019/ak