



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 724/2012**

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through

Mr.S.N. Choudhri with Mr. Sukanya
Choudhri, Advs.

versus

VEENA SABHARWAL & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr.Dhruv Chawala and Mr.Jitender
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

21.02.2022

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

Learned counsel for defendants submits that an application has been moved vide diary no. 204597 dated 19.02.2022 seeking deletion of certain paras in the affidavit of evidence as filed by plaintiff. Said application appears to be under scrutiny.

List the matter for recording of evidence in terms of previous orders on **08.04.2022 at 12.30 Noon.**

Witness as well as main counsels for both sides to ensure presence on the next date.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 21, 2022

neelam