



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 724/2012 & I.A. 9882/2018**

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. S.N. Choudhari and Mr. Dipit Sareen, Advocates.**

versus

VEENA SABHARWAL & ORS Defendants

Through: **Mr. Renu Verma, Mr. Dhruvchawla and Ms. Mansi Mirchandani, Advocates.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **08.04.2022**

Time of Proceeding: 12:40 P.M. to 01:20 P.M.

Evidence Time: 12:45 P.M. to 01:15 P.M.

No. of Pages: 01

Mr. Sudeep Kumar Jain is present. His examination in chief has been partly conducted. During the course of examination in chief, counsel for plaintiff has sought liberty to file certified copies of plaint, order dated 05.03.2012 for appointment of Local Commissioner and copies of two reports filed by Local Commissioners from the judicial record of CS (OS) 546/2012. Heard. Allowed. Let the certified copies be filed one week prior to the next with copy to opposite side.

List the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **03.08.2022 at 12:00 Noon.**

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 8, 2022/v