



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 724/2012 and IA No. 9882/2018**

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. S.N. Choudhri, Mr.
Dipit Sareen and Mr. Yash
Dahiya, Advocates
appeared physically

versus

VEENA SABHARWAL & ORS Defendants

Through: Ms. Renu Verma and Mr.
Dhruv Chawla, Advocates
appeared physically

Commencement of evidence at 02:15 PM.

Conclusion of evidence at 02:50 PM.

Pages: 02 Pages

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA
SINGH, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **09.12.2022**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as
video conferencing.*

The case is fixed for remaining examination-in-chief of
PW-1 Sh. Sudeep KumarJain. PW-1 is present. He has been
examined-in-chief. Cross-examination of PW-1 is deferred as
other cases for evidence are pending.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on 10th February,
2023 at 2:00 PM.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 9, 2022

savita