



\$~18

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 724/2012

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. S. M. Choudhri, Ms. Shruti
Choudhri & Mr. Anil Kr.
Sharma, Advs.

versus

VEENA SABHARWAL & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Renu Verma, Mr. Dhruv
Chawla & Mr. Anany Gupta,
Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

18.05.2023

Proceeding-2.20 p.m. to 3.45 p.m.

Evidence-2.25 p.m. to 3.40 p.m.

Pages-6

CS(OS) 724/2012

At this stage, it is pointed out by learned counsel for the plaintiffs that on the last date of hearing i.e. 10.02.2023, cross-examination of PW1 was recorded. The same is also reflected by the order-sheet dated 10.02.2023. However, in the deposition-sheet/ cross-examination of PW1, the date is inadvertently wrongly noted as 10.01.2023. It is accordingly ordered to be corrected and that the same be read as 10.02.2023.

Mr. Sudeep Kumar Jain (PW1) is present and further partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred in view of reasons mentioned in the deposition-sheet.

At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the defendants that he has a personal difficulty to come to the court tomorrow and requests that the date for tomorrow may be cancelled. Not opposed. Accordingly, at the



request of learned counsel for the defendants, the date previously fixed i.e. 19.05.2023, stands recalled.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW1 on 05.10.2023.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 18, 2023/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any