



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 724/2012

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.N. Choudhri & Mr. Dipit
Sareen, Advs.

versus

VEENA SABHARWAL & ORS Defendant

Through: Mr. Dhruv Chawla & Huzaifa
Ibrahim, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

02.08.2024

1. The matter is at the stage of further cross-examination of PW-1.
2. PW-1 is partly cross-examined and his remaining cross-examination is deferred as learned counsel for defendants wishes to confront certain documents to the witness.
3. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **13th August, 2024.**

Time of commencement of proceedings: 12:35pm

Time of commencement of recording of evidence: 12:40pm

Time of conclusion of evidence: 1:00pm

Time of conclusion of proceedings: 1:05pm

Number of pages of evidence recorded: 1

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 2, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any