



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 724/2012

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sudeep Jain, Mr. S.N.
Choudhri & Dipit Sareen, Advs.

versus

VEENA SABHARWAL & ORS Defendant

Through: Mr. Dhruv Chawla, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

09.04.2025

1. The matter is at the stage of defendants' evidence.
2. As per office note, evidence by way of affidavit of Dr. Veena Sabharwal & Mr. Anil Sabherwal & Mr. Vinay Jain filed on behalf of defendants have been returned under objection. Learned counsel for the defendants is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
3. Let evidence by way of affidavits of all the witnesses be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side. Let hard copy of the same be also filed.
4. Re-notify the matter for defendants' evidence on **11th August, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 9, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any