



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 724/2012

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sudeep Jain, Mr. S.N.
Choudhri & Dipit Sareen, Advs.

versus

VEENA SABHARWAL & ORS Defendant

Through: Mr. Dhruv Chawla, Adv. with D-
4 in person

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

13.10.2025

%

1. The matter is at the stage of defendants' evidence.
2. As per office note, evidence by way of affidavit has been e-filed on behalf of defendant no.1.
3. Let hard copy of the evidence by way of affidavits of all the witnesses be filed within four weeks. This shall be the last opportunity.
4. Re-notify the matter for defendants' evidence on 23rd January, 2026.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 13, 2025/nk