



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 724/2012**

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.N. Choudhri, Mr. Sudeep
Jain & Mr. Dipit Sareen, Advs.

versus

VEENA SABHARWAL & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Dhruv Chawla, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

%

ORDER
29.04.2026

1. The matter is at the stage of defendants' evidence.
2. The Court was passing over for 2:30pm, however, learned counsel for the defendants expressed his inability to appear at the scheduled time as he has prior appointment of Doctor. Not opposed by learned counsel for the plaintiff. Heard. Accordingly, matter is adjourned.
3. List for defendants' evidence on **13.10.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 29, 2026/nk